
Agency Marine Patrol Supervisior Phone Email
Albany County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Eric Burns (518)655‐7824 eric.burns@albanycountyny.gov
Allegany County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Rand Beckman (585)610‐5679 beckmar@alleganyco.com
Amityville Village Police Department Chief Glenn Slack (631)264‐0409 gslack@amityvillepd.com
Asharoken Village Police Department Chief Raymond Mahdesian (631)261‐7400 RAYM255@OPTONLINE.NET
Babylon Town Tim Taylor (631)893‐2101 ttaylor@townofbabylon.com
Brookhaven Town Department of Public Safety Karl Guyer, Senior Bay Constable (516)250‐0484 kguyer@brookhavenny.gov
Buffalo City Police Department Lt. Peter Kocol (716)361‐3683 plkocol@bpdny.org
Carmel Town Police Department Sgt. Michael Bodo (845)628‐1300 mb@ci.carmel.ny.us
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Department Lt. Brandon Walters (716)938‐2228 bmwalters@cattco.org
Cayuga County Sheriff's Department Sgt Glen Dudley (315)253‐4905 gdudley@cayugacounty.us
Cazenovia Village Police Department Chief Michael Hayes (315)655‐3276 chiefhayes@windstream.net
Chautauqua County Sheriff's Office Sgt. Arthur Giles (716)753‐4967 gilesa@sheriff.us
Chenango County Sheriff's Department Lt. Richard Cobb (607)337‐1924 Bowen@co.chenango.ny.us
Clinton County Sheriff's Department Lt. Nicholas Leon (518)565‐4214 nicholas.leon@clintoncountygov.com
Columbia County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Heath Benansky (518)828‐3344 heath.benansky@columbiacountysheriff.us
Cortland County Sheriff's Department Lt. Karl Altmann (607)758‐5539 kaltmann@cortland‐co.org
Dobbs Ferry Police Department LT Sean White (914)693‐5500 swhite@dobbsferrypolice.com
Dutchess County Sheriff's Office Lt. Michael Dampf (845)486‐3859 mdampf@dutchessny.gov
East Hampton Town Police Department Sr. Harbormaster Dale Petruska (631)767‐2657 dalepetruska@ehtpd.org
Erie County Sheriff's Office Sgt. Jordan Grabar (716)667‐5239  Jordan.grabar@erie.gov
Essex County Sheriff's Department Chief Deputy David Reynolds (518)873‐6914 dreynolds@co.essex.ny.us
Evans Town Police Department Lt. Thomas Crupe (716)481‐0983 tcrupe@evanspoliceny.com
Fulton County Sheriff's Department Sheriff Richard Giardino (518)736‐2100 rgiardino@fultoncountyny.gov
Glen Cove City Police Department Deputy  Chief Chief Dinoisio Graziosi (516)510‐9500 dgraziosi@cityofglencoveny.org
Greene County Sheriff's Office Dep Kris Danko (518)943‐3300 kdanko@discovergreene.com
Greenwood Lake Village Police Department Lt. Adam Eirand (845)477‐9211 aeirand@greenwoodlakepd.org
Hamburg Town Police Department Lt James Koch (716)864‐3332 jkoch@thpdny.org
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department Sheriff Karl Abrams (518)548‐3113 sheriff@hamiltoncountyny.gov
Hastings‐on‐Hudson Police Department Sgt. Anthony Gentile (914)478‐2344 agentile@hastingsgov.org
Hempstead Town Bay Constables Sgt. Matthew Sohm (516)897‐4100 mattsoh@tohmail.org
Herkimer County Sheriff's Department Deputy Andrew George (315)867‐1167 ageorge@herkimercounty.org
Huntington Town Harbor Police Department Jeff Kropp, Sr. Bay Constable (631)351‐3255 jkropp@huntingtonny.gov
Irvington Police Department Sgt. Ryan Weiss (914)591‐8080 rweiss@irvingtonny.gov
Islip Town Police Department, Harbor Unit Captain David Taormina (631)224‐5656 dtaormina@islipny.gov
Jefferson County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Todd O'Brien (315)786‐2722 toddo@co.jefferson.ny.us
Lake George Park Commission Lt. Joe Johns (518)668‐9347 jjohns@lgpc.state.ny.us
Lewis County Sheriff's Department Sergeant Brett W. Croneiser (315)376‐3511 brettcroneiser@lewiscounty.ny.gov
Livingston County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Chris Smith (585)500‐9126 csmith219@rochester.rr.com
Madison County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Jon Morticelli (315)366‐2650 jonathan.morticelli@madisoncounty.ny.gov
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Mamaroneck Village Police Department Jeffrey Larusso,  Bay Constable Sup. (914)777‐7764 jlarusso@vompd.com
Monroe County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Dan Kawski (585)703‐5009 DKawski@monroecounty.gov
Montgomery County Sheriff's Department Sgt Luke Paine (518)853‐5500 LPaine@sheriff.montgomery.ny.us
Nassau County Police Department Sgt. Joseph Gaffney (516)573‐4450 jgaffney@pdcn.org
New Rochelle City Police Department Sgt Steven D'Onofrio (914)235‐3970 sdonofrio@newrochelleny.com
New York City Police, Harbor Unit Lt. Craig Rorro (718)765‐4100 craig.rorro@nypd.org
New York State Park Police Lt. Kory Barney (518)402‐5626 Kory.Barney@parks.ny.gov
New York State Police Sgt. Neil Case (518)457‐0062 neil.case@troopers.ny.gov
Niagara County Sheriff's Department Lt. Ronald Steen (716)438‐3346 ronald.steen@niagaracounty.com
North Hempstead Town Bay Constable Steven Somma (516)767‐4622 sommas@northhempsteadny.gov
Northport Village Police Department Lt. Thomas Endee (631)261‐7500 t.endee@northportny.gov
NYS DEC, Division of Law Enforcement Bernard Rivers, Director (518)402‐8829 bernard.rivers@dec.ny.gov
Oneida County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Scott Kahl (315)460‐6001 SPKahl@oneidacountysheriff.us
Onondaga County Sheriff's Department Sgt. James McKenna (315)435‐3095 jamesmckenna@ongov.net
Ontario County Sheriff's Office Lt. David Cirencione (585)396‐4827 David.Cirencione@co.ontario.ny.us
Orange County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Bernard Mendoza (845)291‐2918 bmendoza@orangecountygov.com
Orleans County Sheriff's Department Sheriff Christopher Bourke (585)590‐4135 sheriff@orleanscountyny.gov
Ossining Village Police Department Lt. James Montague (914)941‐4099 jmontague@ossiningpolice.com
Oswego County Sheriff's Department Lt. Brain Wills (315)349‐3378 brian.wills@oswegocounty.com
Otsego County Sheriff's Department Sheriff Richard Devlin, Jr (607)547‐4271 devlinr@otsegocounty.com
Oyster Bay Town Sgt Michael Rich (516)677‐5350 mrich@oysterbay‐ny.gov
Phoenix Village Police Department Chief Marty Nerber (315)695‐2001 phx9150@aol.com
Port Chester Village Police Department Chief Richard Conway (914)939‐2008 rconway@vpcpd.com
Poughkeepsie City Police Department Sgt. Gerard Cummaro (845)451‐4232 gcummaro@cityofpoughkeepsie.com
Putnam County Sheriff's Department Sergeant Thomas E. Lee (845)225‐4300 Thomas.Lee@putnamcountyny.gov
Quogue Village Police Department Sgt. Daniel Bennett (631)653‐4791 dbennett@villageofquogueny.gov
Riverhead Town Police Department Sgt. Tom Lessard (631)727‐4500 lessardt@townofriverheadny.gov
Rockland County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Joseph Reicher (845)638‐5400 rei46070@RCPIN.net
Rye City Police Department PO Christine Incalcatera (914)879‐2251 cincalcatera@ryepd.ryeny.gov
Sag Harbor Village Police Department Robert Bori (631)725‐2368 harbormaster@sagharborny.gov
Saratoga County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Guy Gurney (518)885‐2407 ggurney@saratogacountyny.gov
Schenectady County Sheriff's Department Sgt Mark Kirker (518)428‐5235 mark.kirker@schenectadycounty.com
Schuyler County Sheriff's Department Dep. Spencer (607)215‐2697 jspencer@co.schuyler.ny.us
Seneca County Sheriff's Department Michael Schell, Lt (315)220‐3407 mschell@co.seneca.ny.us
Shelter Island Town Police Department Sergeant Terrence LeGrady (631)749‐0600 tlegrady@shelterislandtown.us
Smithtown Department of Public Safety Charles Malloy, Sr. Bay Constable (631)257‐6054 cmalloy@smithtowndps.org
Southampton Town Police Department‐ Bay Constables Senior Bay Constable Albert Tuzzolo (631)702‐2268 atuzzolo@southamptontownny.gov
Southold Town Police Department Captain Frank Kruszeski (631)765‐2600 fkruszeski@town.southold.ny.us
St. Lawrence County Sheriff's Department Under Sheriff Brooks Bigwarfe (315)379‐2222 bbigwarfe@stlawco.org
Steuben County Sheriff's Department Dep. Jason Dininny (607)382‐1152 jasdin74@yahoo.com
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Suffolk County Parks Sgt. Edward Fitzgerald (631)854‐1422 edward.fitzgerald@suffolkcountyny.gov
Suffolk County Police Department, Marine Bureau Deputy Inspector Kevin Degnan (631)854‐8380 kevin.degnan@suffolkcountyny.gov
Suffolk County Sheriff's Department C.O. John Andrejack (631)335‐1799 john.andrejack@suffolkcountyny.gov
Sullivan County Sheriff's Department Lt Paul Pratti (845)794‐7100 Paul.Pratti@co.Sullivan.ny.us
Tompkins County Sheriff's Department Lt. Kyle Koskinen (607)257‐1345 kkoskinen@tompkins‐co.org
Ulster County Sheriff's Office Lt. Wally Fulford (845)750‐2844 wful@co.ulster.ny.us
Warren County Sheriff's Department Sgt. Mike Webster (518)743‐2500 michael.webster@warrencountysheriffny.us
Washington County Sheriff's Department Sergeant Michael Distasio (518)746‐2475 mdistasio@co.washington.ny.us
Wayne County Sheriff's Office Sgt. George Lorenz (315)946‐5742 glorenz@co.wayne.ny.us
Westchester County Department of Public Safety Sergeant John Butcher (914)231‐1617 jeb9@westchestergov.com
Wyoming County Sheriff's Office Sheriff Gregory Rudolph (585)786‐8989 grudolph@wyomingco.net
Yates County Sheriff's Department Lt. Ed Nemitz (315)536‐4438 Enemitz@yatescounty.org
Yonkers City Police Department Sgt. Billy Zielinski (914)377‐7346 billy.zielinski@ypd.YonkersNY.gov
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